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Investable Sector and Economic Activity Indices 

Rebalance 
 

 Official Weightings- June 2016 

 

May 31st, 2016. 

BOLSA MEXICANA DE VALORES S.A.B. DE C.V. INFORMS: 

The official Weightings that will be part of the constituent´s list of the Sectoral Analytical, Investable Sector and 

Economic Activity indices, as a result of quarterly rebalance which will be effective on June 1st 2016. 

 

INVESTABLE  SECTOR  INDICES 

 

BMV –MATERIALES/ BMV –MATERIALES RT 

 

No. Issuer Series Shares in the Index % 

1 ALPEK A 423,288,368 11.88 
2 CEMEX CPO 995,474,641              11.84  
3 ELEMENT * 516,076,147              11.81  
4 GMEXICO B 287,373,321              11.91  
5 ICH B 149,563,265              11.42  
6 MEXCHEM * 300,350,068              11.82  
7 MFRISCO A-1 369,621,220                4.06  
8 PE&OLES * 41,776,472              12.47  
9 SIMEC B 68,919,100                3.77  

10 VITRO A 145,071,429                9.03  
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BMV- INDUSTRIAL/ BMV- INDUSTRIAL RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
% 

1 AEROMEX * 426,652,844 4.46 

2 AGUA * 170,182,227 1.54 

3 ALFA A 1,340,050,606 11.89 

4 ARA * 722,066,123 1.26 

5 ASUR B 151,430,940 12.09 

6 GAP B 234,255,086 11.99 

7 GCARSO A1 317,156,811 6.79 

8 GICSA B 1,530,095,024 5.58 

9 GSANBOR B-1 460,924,514 3.07 

10 HOMEX * 874,896,497 0.65 

11 ICA * 546,621,824 0.39 

12 IDEAL B-1 600,030,513 3.56 

13 KUO B 211,987,208 1.99 

14 OHLMEX * 779,483,371 4.97 

15 OMA B 217,447,653 6.31 

16 PINFRA * 190,061,762 11.49 

17 SARE B 5,249,756,513 0.25 

18 VESTA * 536,967,205 3.97 

19 VOLAR A 790,070,597 7.75 

 

 

BMV – CONSUMO FRECUENTE / BMV – CONSUMO FRECUENTE RT 

 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
  %  

1 AC * 335,266,466 10.18 

2 BACHOCO B 150,000,000 2.82 

3 BIMBO A 883,543,285 11.90 

4 CHDRAUI B 192,783,442 2.20 

5 CULTIBA B 251,138,113 1.31 

6 FEMSA UBD 292,598,916 12.08 

7 GRUMA B 182,679,478 12.00 

8 HERDEZ * 216,000,000 2.08 

9 KIMBER A 1,115,483,447 12.11 

10 KOF L 329,769,014 12.08 

11 LALA B 618,983,028 6.80 

12 SORIANA B 248,441,914 2.59 

13 WALMEX * 1,115,229,755 11.83 
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BMV- TELECOM/ BMV- TELECOM RT 

 

 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
  %  

1 AMX L 774,563,748 25.07 

2 AXTEL CPO 1,042,578,676 19.28 

3 AZTECA CPO 930,025,665 5.57 

4 MEGA CPO 112,537,601 25.00 

5 TLEVISA CPO 88,876,769 25.09 

 

 

BMV-FINANCIERO/ BMV-FINANCIERO RT 

No. Issuer Series Shares in the Index   %  

1 BOLSA A 385,442,853 12.15 
2 CREAL * 176,498,741 7.40 
3 GENTERA * 336,389,706 12.33 
4 GFINBUR O 348,908,025 11.72 
5 GFINTER O 80,979,845 8.38 
6 GFNORTE O 111,889,722 11.78 
7 GFREGIO O 98,379,399 10.83 
8 Q * 202,500,000 5.61 
9 SANMEX B 334,441,107 12.17 

10 UNIFIN A 141,120,000                7.63  
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ECONOMIC ACTIVITY INDICES 

 

BMV – EXTRACTIVA / BMV – EXTRACTIVA RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
  %  

1 AUTLAN B 64,884,575 2.16 

2 GMEXICO B 124,037,513 24.56 

3 MFRISCO A-1 369,621,220 19.40 

4 PAPPEL * 42,771,849 4.86 

5 PE&OLES * 18,031,770 25.70 

6 TEAK CPO 254,909,851 23.33 

 

BMV – TRANSFORMA / BMV – TRANSFORMA RT 

 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
  %  

1 AC * 335,266,466 6.45 

2 ALFA A 2,352,237,471 11.95 

3 ALPEK A 423,288,368 1.84 

4 BACHOCO B 150,000,000 1.79 

5 BIMBO A 1,175,800,000 10.04 

6 CULTIBA B 251,138,113 0.83 

7 FEMSA UBD 459,948,815 12.04 

8 GCARSO A1 317,156,811 3.89 

9 GRUMA B 216,374,540 9.01 

10 GSANBOR B-1 460,924,514 1.76 

11 HERDEZ * 216,000,000 1.32 

12 ICH B 149,563,265 1.77 

13 IENOVA * 230,804,762 2.65 

14 KIMBER A 1,445,814,317 9.95 

15 KOF L 497,298,032 11.54 

16 KUO B 211,987,208 1.14 

17 LALA B 618,983,028 4.31 

18 MEXCHEM * 945,000,000 5.76 

19 SIMEC B 68,919,100 0.58 

20 VITRO A 145,071,429 1.40 
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BMV – CONSTRUYE / BMV – CONSTRUYE RT 

 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
  %  

1 ARA * 722,066,123 2.67 
2 CEMEX CPO 1,739,004,051 11.87 
3 ELEMENT * 873,743,820 11.47 
4 GCARSO A1 267,504,675 12.15 
5 GICSA B 1,530,095,024 11.83 
6 HOMEX * 874,896,497 1.38 
7 ICA * 546,621,824 0.82 
8 ICH B 149,563,265 6.55 
9 IDEAL B-1 600,030,513 7.56 

10 OHLMEX * 779,483,371 10.53 
11 PINFRA * 93,809,429 12.04 
12 SARE B 5,249,756,513 0.53 
13 SIMEC B 68,919,100 2.16 
14 VESTA * 536,967,205 8.43 

 
BMV – COMERCIO / BMV – COMERCIO RT 

no. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
  %  

1 ALFA A 1,598,317,160 12.02 

2 BIMBO A 943,727,087 11.93 

3 CHDRAUI B 192,783,442 2.06 

4 ELEKTRA * 71,151,777 4.76 

5 FEMSA UBD 312,529,705 12.11 

6 GCARSO A1 317,156,811 5.76 

7 GFAMSA A 170,964,833 0.30 

8 GRUMA B 195,122,949 12.03 

9 GSANBOR B-1 460,924,514 2.60 

10 HERDEZ * 216,000,000 1.95 

11 KUO B 211,987,208 1.68 

12 LAB B 734,113,359 3.20 

13 LALA B 618,983,028 6.38 

14 LIVEPOL C-1 187,573,795 8.65 

15 SORIANA B 248,441,914 2.43 

16 SPORT S 61,589,212 0.27 

17 WALMEX * 1,191,195,209 11.86 
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BMV -  ENLACE / BMV – ENLACE RT 

 

 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
  %  

1 AEROMEX * 426,652,844 8.26 

2 AMX L 2,064,830,025 11.85 

3 ASUR B 81,955,218 12.12 

4 AXTEL CPO 1,042,578,676 3.42 

5 GAP B 126,780,079 12.02 

6 ICA * 546,621,824 0.72 

7 IDEAL B-1 600,030,513 6.60 

8 OHLMEX * 779,483,371 9.20 

9 OMA B 217,447,653 11.70 

10 PINFRA * 107,194,955 12.01 

11 VOLAR A 665,346,965 12.10 

 
BMV – SERVICIOS / BMV – SERVICIOS RT 

 
 
 

 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
  %  

1 BOLSA A 385,442,853 12.15 

2 CREAL * 176,498,741 7.40 

3 GENTERA * 336,389,706 12.33 

4 GFINBUR O 348,908,025 11.72 

5 GFINTER O 80,979,845 8.38 

6 GFNORTE O 111,889,722 11.78 

7 GFREGIO O 98,379,399 10.83 

8 Q * 202,500,000 5.61 

9 SANMEX B 334,441,107 12.17 

10 UNIFIN A 141,120,000 7.63 
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BMV - SERVICIO COMECIALES / BMV - SERVICIO COMECIALES RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
  %  

1 AEROMEX * 426,652,844 5.18 

2 ALSEA * 502,419,188 11.22 

3 ASUR B 130,969,221 12.15 

4 CHDRAUI B 192,783,442 2.83 

5 ELEKTRA * 71,151,777 6.52 

6 GAP B 202,601,966 12.05 

7 GFAMSA A 170,964,833 0.42 

8 GSANBOR B-1 460,924,514 3.57 

9 HCITY * 365,567,174 2.34 

10 LIVEPOL C-1 187,573,795 11.86 

11 OMA B 217,447,653 7.34 

12 SORIANA B 248,441,914 3.34 

13 SPORT S 61,589,212 0.37 

14 VOLAR A 790,070,597 9.01 

15 WALMEX * 863,765,396 11.79 

 

 

Official weightings with closing prices as of May 31st . 
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. 

 

The official weightings will be announced on May 31st, after the market closes.  
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